MALCOLM Edward

Born: 6 Nov 1845 Charing Cross, London, England
Died: 9 Jan 1930 (85) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Robert 1803 - 1848

Mother: Louisa Ann Streeter 1810 - 1856

Married: 25 Dec 1879 Foxton, NZ

SEDCOLE Elizabeth (Lizzie)

Born: 4 Nov 1861 Wellington, NZ

Died: 28 Oct 1934 (73) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: John William 1821 - 1871 Bolton St
Mother: Elizabeth Ann Nash 1840 - 1901 Tiro Tiro Rd
Step Father: James Shannon/Shennen

Children:

Malcolm Marianne (May

See profile A6 under Aim

Malcolm Harry Sedcole

Born: 11 Jun 1885 Foxton, NZ
Died: 20 Jul 1971 (86) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1: Company Quarter-Master, Sergeant,
37" reinforcements, D Company

Married: (1) 21 Jun 1915

Brinsley Audrey Hazel Tighe (nee Umbers)
Born: 24 Oct 1889 Dunedin, NZ
Died:

Buried:

Divorced between 1921-1923

Married: (2") 12 Oct 1926
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Gordon-Cumming

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Malcolm
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

?
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Malcolm
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Law
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Malcolm
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Malcolm
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (1)
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Ethel Frederika

16 Dec 1901 Masterton

21 Aug 1982 (81) Auckland, NZ
Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Victor Albert
25 May 1887
3 Nov 1960 (73)
Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Foxton, NZ

WW1: Private, Wellington Infantry Battalion, Gallipoli

WW2: NZ Field Engineers

Mathilde
15 Jan 1900
11 Dec 1979 (79)
Awanui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Georgiana
28 Aug 1889 Sanson, NZ
26 Jun 1980 (91) Whakatane, NZ
Hillcrest cemetery, Whakatane, NZ

28 Aug 1927

Edward
6 Mar 1864 Blenheim, NZ
10 Aug 1939 (85) Whakatane, NZ
Domain Rd cemetery, Whakatane, NZ

Lizzie
11 Oct 1891 Wellington, NZ
4 Nov 1910 (19) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Robert John
20 Mar 1893 Wellington, NZ
5 Sep 1978 (85) Wellington, NZ
Makara cemetery, Wellington, NZ
WW1: Private, 5" Wellington Regiment,
Samoan Advance Party

21 Oct 1919

New Plymouth, NZ

Wellington, NZ



MacDonald Vera

Born: 4 Sep 1893 Gisborne, NZ
Died: 6 Apr 1930 (37) Otaki, NZ
Buried: Waikanae, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2"9) 17 Dec 1912

Manley Elsie Hester

Born: 16 Jun 1891 Rathdrum, Wicklow, Ireland
Died: 18 Feb 1991 (99) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Makara cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: (1) 10 Jul 1918

Hooper Frank Herbert

Born: 29 Mar 1877 Wellington, NZ
Died: 25 Sep 1923 (46) Otaki, Nz
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Malcolm Clara Henrietta

Born: 19 Dec 1895 Otaki, Nz
Died: 29 Sep 1901 (6) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Malcolm Marjory

Born: 7 Jun 1898 Shannon, NZ
Died: 15 Oct 1980 (82)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 21 Mar 1923

Robinson Leslie Huia

Born: 23 Jul 1898 Dunedin, NZ
Died: 16 May 1985 (87)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Malcolm Edward

Born: c 1900

Died:

Buried:
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Property:

Elizabeth:

Town Block 17, Section 4 1921 - 1925 522-524B Queen St
Notes:

Left England in 1858
Served in Nelson Constabulary during the NZ Wars in the Waikato

Robert was jailed for 2 years in 1926 for theft

Electoral Rolls:

Edward Elizabeth
1875 Hamilton Freehold
1880 Foxton Railway Guard
1887 Wellington Porter
1890 Wellington Porter
1893 Wellington Porter
1896 Wellington Labourer
1897 Wellington Labourer Wellington Married
1899 Wellington Labourer Wellington Married
1900 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1903 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1905 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1908 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1911 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1914 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1919 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1922 Queen St No Occupation Levin Married
1925 Queen St Retired Levin Married
1928 Queen St Retired Levin Married
1931 Queen St Levin Widow
Harry Audrey
1908 Wellington Accountant
1911 Wellington Accountant
1914 Auckland Insurance Manager
1919 Auckland Insurance Manager Wellington Married
1922 Auckland Insurance Manager
1925 Auckland Insurance Manager
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1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1908
1911
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978

1890
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Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Victor
Wellington
Shannon
Richmond
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Edward
Tuamarina

Insurance Manager
Insurance Manager
Insurance Manager

Co Manager
Co Manager
Co Manager
Co Manager
Co Manager
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Drapers Assistant

Buttermaker
Buttermaker
Milk Tester

Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant

Farmer

Ethel
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Mathilde

N P
N P
N P
N P
N P
N P
N P
N P
N P
N P
N P
N P
N P

Georgiana

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow



1894
1896
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978

1914
1919
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941

1943
1946
1949
1954
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Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Whakatane
Whakatane
Whakatane
Whakatane
Whakatane
Whakatane
Whakatane

Robert
Wanganui
Westport
Otaki
Morrinsville

Mako Mako Rd

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Contractor
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Accountant
Accountant
Traveller
Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Manager

Timber Manager
Timber Manager

Oxford St

Oxford St

Oxford St

Shannon

Shannon

Whakatane
Whakatane
Whakatane
Whakatane
Whakatane
Whakatane
Whakatane
Whakatane
Whakatane
Whakatane
Whakatane
Whakatane
Whakatane
Whakatane
Whakatane
Whakatane

Vera

Wilton St
Wellington

Elsie

Reikorangi
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married

Widow
Manager
Married
Married



1957
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Leslie
Wellington
Wellington

Lower Hutt

Wellington
Wellington

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Hamilton
Hamilton
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Retired
Retired
Retired

Tractor Demonstrator

Clerk
Foreman
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Marjory

Manakau

Lower Hutt
Wellington
Wellington

ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Hamilton
Hamilton
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



